

SENATE AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 1032

By COMMITTEE ON EDUCATION

April 6

- 1 On page 1 of the printed bill, line 8, delete “(5) and (6)” and insert “(6) and (7)”.
- 2 In line 10, delete “and (4)” and insert “to (5)”.
- 3 In line 11, delete “(5) and (6)” and insert “(6) and (7)”.
- 4 In line 28, after “(d)” insert “Except as provided in subsection (4) of this section,”.
- 5 On page 2, after line 12, insert:
- 6 “(4)(a) If a person otherwise meets the required criteria and has been awarded a grant under
- 7 subsection (3) of this section, but the person enters into service with a career and technical student
- 8 organization relating to agriculture or farming that is approved by the Department of Education
- 9 under ORS 344.077 within six months after the person attained the person’s highest level of educa-
- 10 tion as described in subsection (3)(c) of this section, the person will continue to be eligible to receive
- 11 the grant if the person first enrolls in courses described in subsection (3)(a) of this section within
- 12 six months of finishing the person’s service with the career and technical student organization.
- 13 “(b) In addition to the situation described in paragraph (a) of this subsection, the commission
- 14 may waive the requirement set forth in subsection (3)(d) of this section for a person who shows that
- 15 the person was unable to timely enroll in courses described in subsection (3)(a) of this section due
- 16 to a significant hardship. The commission may adopt rules to implement this paragraph.”.
- 17 In line 13, delete “(4)(a)” and insert “(5)(a)”.
- 18 In line 30, delete “(5)(a)” and insert “(6)(a)”.
- 19 On page 3, line 7, delete “(6)” and insert “(7)”.
- 20 In line 11, delete “(7)” and insert “(8)”.
- 21 In line 15, delete “(6)” and insert “(7)”.
- 22 In line 22, delete “(8)” and insert “(9)”.
- 23 _____